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gg Merrill Lynch

Merrill Lynch (Australia) Pty Limited
ACN 000 890 451
Level 38
Governor Philip Tower
1 Farrer Place
SYDNEY NSW 2000
AUSTRALIA

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

DATE: 15 February 2006

TO: Company Announcements Office
Australian Stock Exchange Limited

FAX: 1900 999 279

FROM: Elina Lee

AT: : Merrill Lynch, Office of General Counsel

PHONE: +612 9225 6858

FAX: +612 9225 6953

NO OF PAGES: 7 (including covering page)

RE: ROC OIL COMPANY LIMITED (ROC)

Please find attached completed Form 603 - Notice of Initial Substantial Holder for ROC. A
copy of this Notice has also been sent to ROC today. '

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED TN THIS FACSIMILE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF
THE ADDRESSEC MAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 1S NOT THE INTEWDED KEUIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
RETENTION, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS FACSIMILE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. [F YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHOME AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE., WE WILL
REIMBURSE THE REASONABLE COSTS YOU INCUR IN NOTIFYING US AND RETURNING THE TRANSMISSION TO US,
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme ROC OII, COMPANY LIMITED

ACN/ARSN 075 965 856

1. Details of substantiat holder (1)

Name

MERRILL LYNCH & CO., INC.

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The haolder >ecame a substantial holder on 10 /02 /2006

2. Details of veting power

The total number of votes attached to &ll the voting shares in the corrpany or voting irterests in the scheme that the substartial holder or an associate (2) had a

relzavant interest (3) inon the cate the substantial holder became a substantiat holder are as follows:

Class of securitics (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5}

Voting power (3)

Ordinary Shares 11,338,421

11,338,421

5.25%

1. Details of relevant interests

The nature of lhe relevant irterest the substantial holder cr an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial

holder are as fol lows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest {7)

C'ass and number of securities

See Appendix 1

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities refemred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registerad as halder (8)

of securities

Class and number

See Appendix 2

5. Consideration

The cansideration paid for eact relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substzntial holder bacame a

substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant Consideration (9)

interest

Date of acquisition

of securities

Class and number

Cash

Non-cash

See Appendix 3
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6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN {if adplicable) Nature of association

See Appendix 4

1. Addresses
The addrasses of persons nemed in this farm are as follows:

Name Adcress

See Appendix 5

I
Signature

@

)

(8)

print name Wendy Stimpson capacity Attorney-:in-Fact

dae 15/ 02 (2006

sign here l/U.‘{S h\mﬁg o

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial halders with sinilar or related relevant interests (gg. & corpuration and ils related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an
ecuity tust}, the names could be included in a1 annaxure ta the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to
throughou. the form s a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out In paragraph 7 of the
fom.

See the definition of “associate” in sectien 9 cf the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of "relevant interest™ in seczions 608 and 671B{7} of the Corporations Act 2001.
The voting shares of a comaany constitute one class unless divided into seperale classes.

The total rumber of votes attached to all the voting shares i1 the company or voting interests in the scheme (i any) that the person or an associate has a relevant
interestin. .

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(@) anyrelevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquited. I subsection 6718{4) applies, a copy of any document setting ot
the terms of any relevant agreement, and a stalement by the perscn giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany
this form, tegether with a wiitten statement Zertifying this contract, scheme or arrangemert; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to
which the relevarit interest refates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which Lhe qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
If the substantial hiolder is unable to determine the identity of t1e person {eg. if the refevant interest arises because of an oation) wirite "unknown”.

Details of the consideration must include any anc all benefits, money a1d other, that any person fram whom a relevant interest was scquired has, or may, become
entitied wo receive In relation 1o tha: acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on th2 hagpening or not of a contingercy. Letails must be
Inciuded of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, 2ven il they are not paid directly to the persan from whom
the relevant i1terest was acquired.
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Form 603 - Merrill Lynch as Initial Substantial Holder of ROC Qil Company Limited

Appendix 1 - [item 3]

Holder of relevant interest

Nature of relevant intcrest

Class and number of securities

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

Beneficial Owner (deemed interest

from its associates)

Ordinary share 11,338,421

Merrill Lynch International

- ditto -

Ordinary share 506,000

Merrill Lynch Investment
Managers Group

- ditto -

Ordinary share 10,832,421

Appendix la - [item 3]

Stock Borrowing and Lending Number of shares Loan value
Stock borrowing and lending Appendix 3a Appendix 3a
Appendix 2 - [item 4]
Person
Holder of relevant interest Regls_te.red holder of ent!tlcd to be Class_a'nd number of
securities registered as | securities
holder
Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc Deemed interest from its N/A Ordinary share 11,338,421
v associates ’ 70
Mertill Lynch International Merrill Lynch Internaticnal /A Ordinary share 506,000
Merill Lynch Investment |, 50 custodians N/A Ordinary share 10,832,421

Managers Group

Appendix 3 - [item 5]

Holder of relevant interest | Date of acquisition Consideration Class‘a.nd number of
securities

Merrill Lynch International Appendix 3a Appendix 3a Ordinary shars 11,338,421

Merrill Lynch Investment . . .

Maragers Group Appendix 3a Appendix 3a Ordinary share 506,000

Appendix 4 - [item 6]

Nature of association

Ultimate holding company

Subsidiary of Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.
Subsidiary of Mertill T.ynch & Co., Inc.

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)
Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

Merrill Lynch International

Merrill Lynch Investment Managers Group

Appendix 5 - [item 7]

Name

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

Address

4 World Financial Center, North Tower, 250 Vesey
Street, New York, New York 10281

Merrill Lynch Financial Centre, 2 King Edward
Street, London ECIA 1HQ

4 World Financial Center, North Tower, 250 Vesey
Street, New York, New York 10281

Merrill Lynch International

Merrill Lynch Investment Managers Group
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Transaction History Appendix 3a

From 9 October 2005 to 9 February 26006

ROG QIL COMPANY LIMITED
Befiwiel

e

Stock Borrowing and Lending - Merrill Lynch International

brought forward 127,635
05-Oct-05 Return of Previous Borrow 27,825.00 2.78 -10,000 117,635
05-Oct-05 Return of Pravious Borrow 658,875.00 2.64 -2560,000 -132,365
05-Oct-05 Return of Pravious Borrow 210,840.00 2,64 -80,000 -212,365
18-Oct-05 Borrow 5,187.00 2,59 2,000 -210,365
24-0ct-05 Borrow 271,320.00 3.19 85,000 -125,365
25-0ct-05 Borrow 38,802.50 2.59 15,000 -110,365
25-Nov-05 Return of Previous Borrow 181,545.00 2.59 ~70,000 -180,365
25-Nov-05 Return 5,187.00 2.5% -2,600 -182,365
25-Nov-05 Return 38,902.50 2.59 -15,000 -197,365
02-Dec-05 Borrow 16,348.93 2.47 6,618 -190,746
02-Dec-05 Borrow 17,010.83 2.57 6,619 -184127
05-Dac-05 Return 16,348.93 2.47 8,619 -190,746
07-Dec-05 Borrow 15,960.00 3.19 5,000 -185,746
12-Dac-05 Return 17,010.83 2.57 -6,519 -192,365
12-Dec-05 Borrow 47,880.00 3.19 15,000 -177.365
15.Dec-05 Borrow 10,942.25 2.53 4,325 -173,04C
19-Dec-05 Borrow 127,680.00 3.19 40,000 -133,040
21-Dec-05 Borrow 27.,065.94 2,53 10,593 -122,342
05-Jan-06 Retumn 10,942.25 2.53 -4,325 -126,667
05-Jan-06 Return 27,065.94 2.53 -10,598 -137,365
05-Jan-08 Borrow 42,815.55 2.85 15,023 -122,342
16-Jan-06 Borrow ) 136,6866.05 2.85 47,953 -74,389
18-Jan-06 Borrow 188,680,00 3.19 50,000 -24 389
18-Jan-06 Borrow 85,787.85 2.85 30,101 5,712
18-Jarn-06 Borrow 42,972.30 285 15,078 20,790
19-Jan-06 Borrow 53,840.00 3.1 20,000 40,790
18-Jan-06 Borrow 87.593.91 291 30,101 70,891
19-Jan-06 Berrow 87,593.01 241 30,101 100,892
23-Jan-08 Barrow 30,030.45 2,85 10,537 111,528
25-Jan-D8 Borrow 290472.00 3.19 91,000 202,529
26-Jan-06 Return 136,666.05 285 -47,953 154,576
26-Jan-08 Retumn B5 78785 2.85 -30,101 124,475
26-Jan-06 Retum 4297230 2.85 -15,078 109,397
26-Jan-08 Return 87 .593.81 2.91 -30,101 79,295
26-Jan-06 Retumn 87 593.91 291 -30,1¢1 49,195
26-Jan-06 Retum 30.030.45 2,85 -10,537 38.558
26-Jan-06 Return 42.815.55 2.85 -15,023 23,635
26-Jan-06 Borrow 360,823.69 3.04 118,692 142,327
26-Jan-06 Borrow 163.014.08 3.04 60,202 202,523
27-Jan-086 Borrow 170,0¢1.05 3.04 55,951 258,480
30-Jan-06 Borrow 71,1C4.65 3.05 23,313 281,793
31-Jan-06 Borrcw 28,831.65 3.05 9,453 201,248
01-Feb-06 Borrow 184,040.00 3.23 50,000 351,248
01-Feb-06 Borrow 187,740.00 313 &0,000 411,246
02-Feb-06 Borrow 59,430.00 2.97 20,000 431,248
02-Feb-06 Borrow 6,537.30 2,83 2,310 433,556
03-Feb-06 Borraw 31,280.00 3.13 10,000 443,556
03-Feb-08 Borrow 51,075.84 283 18,048 461,604
08-Fab-06 Borrow 29.715.00 2.97 10,000 471,604
06-Feb-06 Borrow 44,043 .29 2.83 15,563 487 167
G8-Feb-06 Borrow 14,745.50 275 5,362 492,529
(9-Feh-06 Borrow 37,088.22 2.82 13,471 506,000

brought forward 168,011
19-Oct-05 Loan 50,190.00 2,51 -20,000 148,011
25-0Oct-05 Return 50,190.00 251 20,000 168,01
27-0ct-05 Loan 0.00 0.00 -15,000 153,011
03-Nov-15 Return 12,852.50 253 5,000 158,011
04-Nov-05 Retum 25,200.00 252 10,000 168,011
11-Nev-05 Loan 7,380.00 2.46 -3,000 165,011
14-Nov-05 Retum 3,690.00 2.46 1,500 166,511
15-Nov-05 Retumn 3,690.00 2.48 1,500 168,011
11-Nov.05 Loan 0.00 0.00 -20,000 148,011
17-Nov-05 Retumn 5,028.32 260 1,931 149,942
18-Nov-05 Return 45.344.16 2.51 18,069 168,011
02-Dec-05 Loan 17.,275.59 261 -5,619 181,392
12-Dec-05 Return 17,275.59 261 5,819 168,011
12-Dec-05 Lean 44 180.87 257 -17,191 150,820
14-Dec-05 Return 44,180.87 2.57 17,191 168,011
15-Dec-05  Loan 11,201.75 2,59 4,325 163,686
05-Jan-06 Reiurn 11,201.75 259 4,325 168,011
18-Dec-05 Loan 27,170.00 247 -11,000 157,011

28-Dec-05 Return 27,170.00 247 11,000 168,011
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27,707.82
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139,543.23
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43,876.98
43,876.98
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20,326.20
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110,995.15
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372,692.88
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129,507.85
53,218.94
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69,673.75
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491,534.31
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130,360
112662
130,360

82,407
130,360
115.960
130.360
100,259
130,360
115,282
130,360
100,259
130,360
100,259
120,360
119,823
130,360

74,409

51,006

41,543

27782

21,163

27,782

23,457

27782

17,084

27782

12,759

27,782
-20,171
-50,272
-80,373

-110474

140,575

151,112

-268,804

-330,006

-385,957

-409,270

-418,723

-421,033

-423,343

-441 391

-456,954

-462,316

-475,787

-427.834

-397.733

-367,632

-337,531

-307.,430

-296,893

-240,942

-243,252

-478,007

-496,145

511,708

517,070

-530,541

2

€22569563



2 £22b6953

@

I5-02-06;17:0% cMer~1 11 Lynch ASX HNotice

Maerrill Lynch Investment Managers Group

brought forward 0
18-Jan-06 Buy 123,246.00 1.20 102,500 102,500
18-Jan-06 Buy 15,030.00 1.20 12,500 115,000
1¢-Jan-06 Buy 16,833.60 1.20 14,000 129,000
19-Jan-06 Buy 7.214.40 1.20 6,000 135,000
1¢-Jan-06 Buy 8,416.380 1.20 7,000 142,000
19-Jan-06 Buy 11,422.80 1.20 9,500 151,500
19-Jan-08 Buy 601.20 1.20 500 152,000
18-Jan-06 Buy 14,428 .80 1.20 12,000 164,000
18-Jan-08 Buy 15,631.20 1.20 13,000 177,000
19-Jan-06 Buy 54080 1.20 4,500 181,500
19-Jan-06 Buy 1,803.60 1.20 1,500 183,000
18-Jan-06 Buy 4,809.60 1.20 4,000 . 187,000
18-Jan-08 Buy 13,226.40 1.20 11,000 198,000
19-Jan-06 Buy 28,256.40 1.20 23500 221,500
19-Jan-08 Buy 10,220.40 1.20 8,500 230,000
20-Jan-06 Buy 506,143.75 1.15 440,125 670,125
20-Jan-06 Buy 3,680,000.00 1.15 3,200,000 3,870,125
20-Jan-06 Buy £90,500.85 1.15 513,479 4,353,604
20-Jan-06 Buy 494,500.00 1.15 430,000 4,813,604
20-Jan-06 Buy 253,071.30 1.15 220,062 5,033,685
20-Jan-06 Buy ©08,680.25 1.15 791,035 5,824,701
20-Jan-06 Buy 1,326,630.80 1.15 1,153,592 6,978,293
20-Jan-08 Buy 96,084.80 1.15 83,552 7,061,845
20-Jan-08 Buy 506,143.75 1.15 440,125 7,501,970
20-Jan-06 Buy 548,322,30 1.15 478,802 7978772
20-Jan-08 Buy 189,802.90 1.15 165,045 8,143,818
20-Jan-06 Buy 4.218.20 1.15 3,563 8,147,485
20-Jan-06 Buy 54,832.00 1.15 47,680 8,195,168
20-Jan-08 Buy 568,556.55 1.15 494 397 8,689,563
20-Jan-06 Buy 463,965.20 1.15 403,448 9,083,011
20-Jan-06 Buy 970,107.80 1.15 843,572 9,936,583
20-Jan-08 Buy 337,429.,55 1.15 293,417 10,230,000
25-Jan-068 Buy 5,010.00 1.25 4,000 10,234,000
25-Jan-06 Buy 5,010.00 1.25 4,000 10,238,000
25-Jan-06 Buy 7,515.00 1.25 6,000 10.244,000
25-Jan-06 Sell 31,936.00 1.28 -25,000 10.219,000
28-Jan-06 Buy B 767.50 1.25 7,800 10,226,000
25-Jan-06 Buy 10,020.00 1.25 8,000 10,234,000
25-Jan-08 Buy 1,252.50 1.25 1,000 10,235,000
25-Jan-08 Buy 2,887.01 1.25 2.305 10,237,305
25-Jan-08 Buy 6,282.50 1.25 5,000 10,242,305
06-Feb-06 Buy 13,062.57 1.25 10,461 10,252,766
06-Feb-06 Buy 14,051.54 1.25 11,253 10,264,019
D5-Feb-06 Buy 20,512.27 1.25 16,427 10,280,448
06-Feb-06 Buy 26,160,711 1.25 20,950 10,301,398
086-Feb-06 Buy 10,671.33 1.25 8,546 10,309,942
06-Feb-06 Sell 216584.84 1.28 -169,546 10,140,396
06-Feb-08 Sell 4,685,585 1.28 -3,668 10,136,728
06-Feb-06 Buy 3171.58 1.25 2,540 10,138,268
06-Feb-06 Suy 8,803.28 1.25 7,050 10,146,318
06-Feh-06 Seil 1,107 632.46 1.28 867,072 8,279,246
06-Feb-06 Buy 17 411.76 1.25 13,944 9,283,190
08-Feb-06 Buy 346.736.36 1.20 288,024 9,582,114
08-Feb-06 Buy 29.143.12 1.20 24,284 9,606,398
08-Feb-06 Buy 83,803.86 1.20 69,831 9,676,229
08-Feb-08 Buy 12232813 1.20 101,832 9,778,161
08-Feb-06 Buy 2952,558.06 1.20 243,779 10,021,940
08-Feb-06 Buy 42,242.18 1.20 35,199 10,057,139
08-Feb-06 Buy 63,636.26 1.20 53,026 10,110,165
08-Feb.06 Buy 18,814.70 1.20 15,761 10,125,926
08-Feb-06 Buy 52,488.18 1.28 43,745 10,169,671
08-Feb-06 Buy 38,820.68 1.20 32,348 16,202,019
09-Feb-06 Buy 233,805.67 120 . 194,514 10,396,533
09-Feb-06& Buy 19,651.48 1.20 16,344 10,412,882
09-Feb-06 Buy 56,508.59 1.20 47,013 10,459,895
09-Feb-06 Buy 82,487.19 1.20 68,625 10,528,520
09-Feb-06 Buy 197.273.23 1.20 164,121 10,692,641
09-Feb-06 Buy 2848377 1.20 23,697 10,716,338
09-Feb-06 Buy 4291137 120 35,700 10,752,038
09-Feb-05 Buy 270.44 1.20 225 10,752,263
09-Feb-06 Buy 34,773.84 1.20 2B,930 10,781,193
09-Feb-08 Buy 35,398.88 1.20 28,450 10,810,643
09-Feh-0& Buy 28,177.14 1.20 21,778 10,832,421



